

RSA No. 520 of 2016

12.01.2017 Present:

Mr. Naresh K Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Admit on the following substantial question of law:-

“Whether the learned First Appellate Court committed a gross error of discarding the additional evidence adduced with its leave before it by the appellants?”.

Call for the records.

CMP No. 9936 of 2016

Heard. In the interest of justice during the pendency of the instant appeal before this Court the impugned judgment and decree of 30.11.2011 rendered by the Civil Judge (Sr. Div) Nurpur in CS No. 49 of 2009 and as affirmed by the learned Additional District Judge-I, Kangra at Dharamshala, circuit Court at Nurpur in Civil Appeal No. 27-N/XIII/15/12 of 8.1.2016 shall remain stayed. The application stands disposed of.

Copy dasti.

January 12, 2017
(priti)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**