

**RSA No.520 of 2016**

08.08.2017

Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the report at **Annexure-A**, dated 19.4.2017, from the Court of learned Civil Judge (Senior Division)-I, Nurpur, District Kangra, the matter be placed before Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

8<sup>th</sup> August, 2017  
(CS)