

Dharam Paul & others vs. Govind Singh

RSA No. 520 of 2016

25.02.2025 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr.Tarun, Advocate, vice Mr.Atharv Sharma,  
Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants is not available. However, by taking a lenient view, no adverse order is being passed and matter is adjourned for final hearing on 28.02.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

February 25, 2025  
(Purohit)