

Dharam Pal & others vs. Goving Singh  
Pathania

RSA No. 520 of 2016

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.  
Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellants, list after eight weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2025  
(kck)