

Dharam Pal & Others versus Govind Singh Pathania

RSA No. 520 of 2016

18.03.2026

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Suryabhan Singh, Advocate for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put appearance on behalf of the appellants. In the interest of justice, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 18, 2026 (ps)