

**Dharam Pal & ors. vs. Govind Singh
Pathania**

RSA No. 520 of 2016

4.5.2026 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Tarun K. Bragta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

On the last date of hearing, i.e. on
18.3.2026, no one has put appearance on behalf of
appellants, however, in the interest of justice, the
matter was ordered to be listed after six weeks.

Today, the matter has been listed,
however, despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance on behalf of appellants. In such situation,
this Court is left with no option, but to dismiss the
appeal in default. Ordered accordingly.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 4, 2026
(kalpana)